Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2022/23

Round 1
Amount
Name/Subject granted $
Templeton School Parent Support Group Junior Kapa Haka and Templeton Community 687
Kapa Haka Festival 18 November 2022
Haruko Furukawa The Dream of Live Performance Painting & Music 862
Canterbury Poets' Collective Autumn 2023 Poetry in Performance readings 880
SOLE Music Academy SOLE Discovery - Singing & Performance Holiday 975
Programme
Simurgh Music School Persia Culture Showcase 1,000
Madeleine Josephine Knibb Benedict Cumberbatch Must Die 1,010
Free Theatre Incorporated Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme 1,200
Scholarships
Shakara Grace Johnson-prior Plutos playground 1,320
Inhouse Productions A Special Kind of Magic 1,437
Brick Road Productions Laugh Out Loud - a theatrical performance 1,500
Christchurch Bonsai Society National Bonsai Exhibition 1,500
Amy Atkins RAW! ASMR 1,610
Magic Carpet Music Trust BLOOM - String quartet performs old music & 1,624
new NZ music by young composers
Christchurch School of Music CSM Concerts 1,705
Risingholme Orchestra Inc Visionaries and Wunderkinder 1,800
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc. End of Year Concert 1,895
Benjamin David Edwards Short children's stories, to music and sound 2,000
Isabella Miller Bell The Acoustic South Series 2 - Songbirds of the 2,000
South
J.E. Collie The Poetry Class - two Autumn poetry courses 2,000
James Rainey 03 Sessions 2023 2,000
John Colter Carson Hello Mello Festival 2,000
Cecilian Singers Incorporated The Cecilian Singers 40th Anniversary Concert 2,084
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Round 1 continued

Name/Subject

Amount

granted $

The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated

Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club

Free Theatre Incorporated

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)

Deanna Lee Pulu

Every Body is a Treasure Charitable Trust

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)

The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated

The Vocal Network

Dance Therapy NZ

Cubbin Theatre Company

Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated

Early Childhood Resource Centre
(Creative Junk)

Noel Meek

The StarJam Charitable Trust

Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated
Tuhoe Ki Waitaha

Bros for Change Charitable Trust

Christchurch Circus Trust

Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust
Epic Sports Project NZ Charitable Trust

Everyone An Artist Trust

Seasoned Dance Symposium
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Christmas Concert December 2022

2023 Christchurch Chinese New Year of the
Rabbit Parade

Community Theatre presentation of
The Tempest

Pottery tuition at Risingholme Community
Centre - 2023

Publishing Tongan story books about Tongan
arts and songs for our children

Christchurch District - Visual Poetry Jam

Drama tuition & development of the Many Hats
Theatre Company

Christchurch Youth Choir 10th Anniversary
Concert

Voices in the Community

STARS, Dance 4 Us, and Arts 4 All Christchurch
Sportsball

Summer School 2023

Creative Junk Workshops November 2022 to
April 2023

Wai Orotau: the River Tuning Project

StarJam Christchurch's End-of-Year Concert 2022

Masterclasses 2022-2023

Ngaire Button

Tuhono Kapa Haka Festival

High Flyers Circus Showcase

The 2023 Jazz Cabaret Festival, March 22-25
Get Active Hip-Hop

Spring Festival celebration with a diversified
background

Seasoned Symposium

2,150

2,500
2,508
2,625
2,852

3,000

3,000
3,000

3,000
3,060
3,350
3,350

3,500

3,500
3,500
4,100
4,900
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000

8,100
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Round 2

Name/Subject

Amount granted

$

The Little Dance Company
Jubilate Singers Incorporated
Risingholme Orchestra Inc
Garry Thomas

Free Theatre Incorporated

Rachel Smith

Otautahi Zinefest

The Bridge South Brighton Trust
Anne McMahon

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)
Canterbury Poets’ Collective

J.E. Collie

James Rainey

St John of God Hauora Trust (Waipuna)

Viva la Vida Events Ltd

Inhouse Productions

Photosynthesis

Handmade Studio Trust

Free Theatre Incorporated
Josua Houghton

Canterbury Children’s Theatre
Stoddart Cottage Trust

Christchurch Quilters Inc

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust

Bosman Ballet Flow
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Ribbon Awards

The Earth We Share

Remembering Doug (100 Years Young)
Amateur Girl - a stage play

Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme
Scholarships

Flash in the Pan 2023 -
National Flash Fiction Day Otautahi

Otautahi Zinefest

Craft Corner skills and connection workshops
Angelfish Kids community tour - “free to be me”
Art from the Outside In

Voiceprints 4 anthology

The Poetry Class - Spring/Summer 2023

03 Sessions Winter Season 23

Visual Art Therapy for rangatahi who have
offended

Denise Gabrielle Lovato

Wizz Oz! - an unexpected journey down the
yellow brick road

Photography Artist Residency at Photosynthesis
40th Anniversary Exhibition/Gala
Workshopping Jane Mander Project

Ei Katu/Weaving Workshops

Venue Hire

Sonic Stoddart

Bi Annual Christchurch Quilters Quilt Exhibition
2023

Pounamu carving wananga at Otautahi Creative
Spaces

Be Moved 2023

242
1,050
1,100
1,200

1,200
1,220

1,384
1,693
1,843
1,900
1,925
2,000
2,000

2,500

2,507

2535

2,538
2,650
2,800
3,000
3,000
3,085

3,500
4,140

4,500
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Round 2 continued

Name/Subject

Amount granted

$

Little Green Man Productions Wonderland Glow Show 4,568
Thriving Madly Divergence Festival - Constellations 4,633
Moana Va Sew What - Beginners Sewing classes 5,000
Hornby Presbyterian Community Trust Taiaha Club 5,000
t/a Te Whare Awhero

Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust Lunchtime Music 5,000
Christchurch Circus Trust Wonderland Circus 5,000
Everyone An Artist Trust Contemporary Dancing Project: 5,000

DAO - A Path to Paradise

The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated CYC Mid-Year Concert 5,000
Akaroa Community Arts Council Lesley Burkes-Harding 5,000
The Lyttelton Arts Factory Trust Lyttelton Arts Festival 5,000
The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust Christchurch Big Band Festival 5,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated  Winter Writing School 2023 5,075
Heathcote Valley School Aotearoa New Zealand Histories Mural 5,158
Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Canterbury West Coast Centre 2023 5,480
Inc CWCC Competitions

Jolt Charitable Trust Whakapapa Marae Tour 5,584
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc Strum Strike and Blow 2023 7,500
Christchurch School of Music CSMin Concert 8,289
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