Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2022/23

Round 1

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Templeton School Parent Support Group	Junior Kapa Haka and Templeton Community Kapa Haka Festival 18 November 2022	687
Haruko Furukawa	The Dream of Live Performance Painting & Music	862
Canterbury Poets' Collective	Autumn 2023 Poetry in Performance readings	880
SOLE Music Academy	SOLE Discovery – Singing & Performance Holiday Programme	975
Simurgh Music School	Persia Culture Showcase	1,000
Madeleine Josephine Knibb	Benedict Cumberbatch Must Die	1,010
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme Scholarships	1,200
Shakara Grace Johnson-prior	Plutos playground	1,320
Inhouse Productions	A Special Kind of Magic	1,437
Brick Road Productions	Laugh Out Loud – a theatrical performance	1,500
Christchurch Bonsai Society	National Bonsai Exhibition	1,500
Amy Atkins	RAW! ASMR	1,610
Magic Carpet Music Trust	BLOOM – String quartet performs old music & new NZ music by young composers	1,624
Christchurch School of Music	CSM Concerts	1,705
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Visionaries and Wunderkinder	1,800
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc.	End of Year Concert	1,895
Benjamin David Edwards	Short children's stories, to music and sound	2,000
Isabella Miller Bell	The Acoustic South Series 2 – Songbirds of the South	2,000
J. E. Collie	The Poetry Class – two Autumn poetry courses	2,000
James Rainey	03 Sessions 2023	2,000
John Colter Carson	Hello Mello Festival	2,000
Cecilian Singers Incorporated	The Cecilian Singers 40th Anniversary Concert	2,084



Round 1 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated	Christmas Concert December 2022	2,150
Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club	2023 Christchurch Chinese New Year of the Rabbit Parade	2,500
Free Theatre Incorporated	Community Theatre presentation of The Tempest	2,508
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Pottery tuition at Risingholme Community Centre – 2023	2,625
Deanna Lee Pulu	Publishing Tongan story books about Tongan arts and songs for our children	2,852
Every Body is a Treasure Charitable Trust	Christchurch District – Visual Poetry Jam	3,000
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Drama tuition & development of the Many Hats Theatre Company	3,000
The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated	Christchurch Youth Choir 10th Anniversary Concert	3,000
The Vocal Network	Voices in the Community	3,000
Dance Therapy NZ	STARS, Dance 4 Us, and Arts 4 All Christchurch	3,060
Cubbin Theatre Company	Sportsball	3,350
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Summer School 2023	3,350
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)	Creative Junk Workshops November 2022 to April 2023	3,500
Noel Meek	Wai Orotau: the River Tuning Project	3,500
The StarJam Charitable Trust	StarJam Christchurch's End-of-Year Concert 2022	3,500
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Masterclasses 2022-2023	4,100
Tuhoe Ki Waitaha	Ngaire Button	4,900
Bros for Change Charitable Trust	Tuhono Kapa Haka Festival	5,000
Christchurch Circus Trust	High Flyers Circus Showcase	5,000
Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust	The 2023 Jazz Cabaret Festival, March 22-25	5,000
Epic Sports Project NZ Charitable Trust	Get Active Hip-Hop	5,000
Everyone An Artist Trust	Spring Festival celebration with a diversified background	5,000
Seasoned Dance Symposium	Seasoned Symposium	8,100



Round 2

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
The Little Dance Company	Ribbon Awards	242
Jubilate Singers Incorporated	The Earth We Share	1,050
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Remembering Doug (100 Years Young)	1,100
Garry Thomas	Amateur Girl – a stage play	1,200
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme Scholarships	1,200
Rachel Smith	Flash in the Pan 2023 – National Flash Fiction Day Ōtautahi	1,220
Ōtautahi Zinefest	Ōtautahi Zinefest	1,384
The Bridge South Brighton Trust	Craft Corner skills and connection workshops	1,693
Anne McMahon	Angelfish Kids community tour – "free to be me"	1,843
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Art from the Outside In	1,900
Canterbury Poets' Collective	Voiceprints 4 anthology	1,925
J. E. Collie	The Poetry Class – Spring/Summer 2023	2,000
James Rainey	03 Sessions Winter Season '23	2,000
St John of God Hauora Trust (Waipuna)	Visual Art Therapy for rangatahi who have offended	2,500
Viva la Vida Events Ltd	Denise Gabrielle Lovato	2,507
Inhouse Productions	Wizz Oz! – an unexpected journey down the yellow brick road	2,535
Photosynthesis	Photography Artist Residency at Photosynthesis	2,538
Handmade Studio Trust	40th Anniversary Exhibition/Gala	2,650
Free Theatre Incorporated	Workshopping Jane Mander Project	2,800
Josua Houghton	Ei Katu/Weaving Workshops	3,000
Canterbury Children's Theatre	Venue Hire	3,000
Stoddart Cottage Trust	Sonic Stoddart	3,085
Christchurch Quilters Inc	Bi Annual Christchurch Quilters Quilt Exhibition 2023	3,500
Ōtautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Pounamu carving wananga at Ōtautahi Creative Spaces	4,140
Bosman Ballet Flow	Be Moved 2023	4,500



Round 2 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Little Green Man Productions	Wonderland Glow Show	4,568
Thriving Madly	Divergence Festival – Constellations	4,633
Moana Va	Sew What – Beginners Sewing classes	5,000
Hornby Presbyterian Community Trust t/a Te Whare Awhero	Taiaha Club	5,000
Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust	Lunchtime Music	5,000
Christchurch Circus Trust	Wonderland Circus	5,000
Everyone An Artist Trust	Contemporary Dancing Project: DAO – A Path to Paradise	5,000
The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated	CYC Mid-Year Concert	5,000
Akaroa Community Arts Council	Lesley Burkes-Harding	5,000
The Lyttelton Arts Factory Trust	Lyttelton Arts Festival	5,000
The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust	Christchurch Big Band Festival	5,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Winter Writing School 2023	5,075
Heathcote Valley School	Aotearoa New Zealand Histories Mural	5,158
Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC	Canterbury West Coast Centre 2023 Competitions	5,480
Jolt Charitable Trust	Whakapapa Marae Tour	5,584
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc	Strum Strike and Blow 2023	7,500
Christchurch School of Music	CSM in Concert	8,289

